
2022 LSU Fighting Tigers
NO. 	 NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 WT.	 CLASS-EXP	 HOMETOWN (HIGH SCHOOL/PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
0	 Maason Smith	 DT	 6-5	 300	 SO-1L	 Houma, La. (Terrebonne HS)
1	 Sevyn Banks	 CB	 6-2	 205	 GR-TR	 Orlando, Fla. (Jones HS/Ohio State)
2	 Kyren Lacy	 WR	 6-2	 217	 JR-TR	 Thibodaux, La. (Thibodaux HS/UL-Lafayette)
3	 Greg Brooks Jr.	 S	 5-10	 187	 SR-TR	 Harvey, La. (West Jefferson HS/Arkansas)
4	 John Emery Jr.	 RB	 5-11	 220	 SR-2L	 St. Rose, La. (Destrehan HS)
4	 Todd Harris Jr.	 S	 6-0	 200	 GR+-4L	 Maringouin, La. (Plaquemine HS)
5	 Jayden Daniels	 QB	 6-3	 200	 JR-TR	 San Bernardino, Calif. (Cajon HS/Arizona St.)
5	 Jay Ward	 S	 6-2	 188	 SR-3L	 Moultrie, Ga. (Colquitt County HS)
6	 Mike Jones Jr.	 LB	 6-1	 230	 JR-1L	 Nashville, Tenn. (IMG Academy/Clemson)
7	 Kayshon Boutte	 WR	 6-0	 205	 JR-2L	 New Iberia, La. (Westgate HS)
8	 Malik Nabers	 WR	 6-0	 195	 SO-1L	 Lafayette, La. (Southside HS)
11	 Brian Thomas Jr.	 WR	 6-4	 201	 SO-1L	 Walker, La. (Walker HS)
12	 Derrick Davis Jr.	 S	 6-0	 210	 SO-1L	 Wilkinsburg, Pa. (Gateway HS)
12	 Tavion Faulk	 QB	 5-11	 180	 FR-RS	 Carencro, La. (Carencro HS)
13	 Joe Foucha	 S	 5-11	 208	 SR-TR	 New Orleans, La. (McDonogh 35 HS/Arkansas)
13	 Garrett Nussmeier	 QB	 6-2	 194	 FR+-1L	 Lake Charles, La. (Marcus HS)
14	 Walker Howard	 QB	 6-1	 195	 FR-HS	 Lafayette, La. (St. Thomas More Catholic HS)
14	 Matthew Langlois	 S	 6-0	 205	 SO-1L	 New Roads, La. (Catholic HS of Pointe Coupee)
15	 Sage Ryan	 S	 5-11	 203	 FR+-1L	 Lafayette, La. (Lafayette Christian Academy)
16	 George Hamsley	 QB	 6-5	 195	 FR-HS	 Memphis, Tenn. (Memphis University School)
16	 Quad Wilson	 S	 5-9	 164	 SO-TR	 New Orleans, La. (Brandeis HS/McNeese)
17	 Zavier Carter	 LB	 6-4	 205	 SO-1L	 Atlanta, Ga. (Hapeville Charter Academy)
17	 Chris Hilton Jr.	 WR	 6-1	 182	 FR+-1L	 Zachary, La. (Zachary HS)
19	 Jordan Allen	 S	 5-11	 195	 FR-HS	 Lafayette, La. (Lafayette Christian Academy)
19	 Jay Bramblett	 P	 6-2	 202	 SR-TR	 Tuscaloosa, Ala. (Hillcrest HS/Notre Dame)
19	 Matt O’Dowd	 QB	 6-1	 194	 FR-RS	 Plantation, Fla. (Marjory Stoneman Douglas HS)
21	 Noah Cain	 RB	 5-11	 226	 JR-TR	 Baton Rouge, La. (IMG Academy/Penn State)
22	 Armoni Goodwin	 RB	 5-8	 195	 SO-1L	 Birmingham, Ala. (Hewitt-Trussville HS)
22	 Colby Richardson	 DB	 6-1	 190	 GR-TR	 New Orleans, La. (McMain HS/McNeese)
23	 Micah Baskerville	 LB	 6-1	 228	 SR+-4L	 Shreveport, La. (Evangel Christian Academy)
23	 Corren Norman	 RB	 5-9	 200	 JR-2L	 Lafayette, La. (Lafayette HS)
24	 Jarrick Bernard-Converse	 CB	 6-1	 205	 SR-TR	 Shreveport, La. (Evangel Christian/Oklahoma St.)
24	 Landon Ibieta	 WR	 5-11	 192	 FR-HS	 Mandeville, La. (Mandeville HS)
26	 Greg Clayton Jr.	 WR	 6-0	 190	 JR-TR	 Lutcher, La. (Lutcher HS/UTSA)
27	 Laterrance Welch	 CB	 6-2	 187	 FR-HS	 Lafayette, La. (Acadiana HS)
27	 Josh Williams	 RB	 5-9	 200	 JR-2L	 Houston, Texas (The Kinkaid School)
28	 Major Burns	 S	 6-2	 187	 SO-1L	 Baton Rouge, La. (Madison Prep Academy/Georgia)
28	 Cowinn Helaire	 WR	 5-9	 150	 FR-HS	 Lafayette, La. (Lafayette Christian Academy)
30	 Greg Penn III	 LB	 6-2	 238	 SO-1L	 Baltimore, Md. (DeMatha Catholic HS)
31	 Nathan Dibert	 PK	 5-11	 207	 FR-HS	 Hartland, Mich. (Hartland HS)
31	 Everett Garard	 CB	 5-9	 187	 FR-RS	 Atlanta, Ga. (North Gwinnett HS)
32	 DeMario Tolan	 LB	 6-2	 222	 FR-HS	 Orlando, Fla. (Dr. Phillips HS)
33	 Javen Nicholas	 WR	 5-9	 180	 FR-HS	 New Orleans, La. (St. Augustine HS)
33	 West Weeks	 LB	 6-2	 238	 SO-TR	 Watkinsville, Ga. (Oconee County HS/Virginia)
34	 Damian Ramos	 PK	 6-2	 183	 FR-RS	 Baltimore, Md. (St. Paul’s HS)
35	 Nick Demas	 RB	 6-0	 201	 SO-1L	 Westfield, Ind. (Guerin Catholic HS)
35	 Sai’vion Jones	 DE	 6-6	 250	 SO-1L	 Vacherie, La. (St. James HS)
36	 Dylan Brown	 CB	 6-0	 192	 FR-RS	 Katy, Texas (Katy HS)
37	 Hunter Faust	 LB	 6-1	 225	 SR-1L	 New Orleans, La. (Jesuit HS)
37	 RJ Willis	 WR	 6-0	 187	 FR-RS	 Riverside, Calif. (Centennial HS)
38	 Malachi Lane	 RB	 5-11	 207	 FR-HS	 Spring Branch, Texas (Smithson Valley HS)
38	 Peyton Todd	 P	 6-5	 242	 FR-RS	 West Monroe, La. (West Monroe HS)
39	 Ezekeal Mata	 PK	 5-11	 193	 SO-SQ	 San Marcos, Calif. (Mission Hills HS)
40	 Harold Perkins	 LB	 6-2	 220	 FR-HS	 New Orleans, La. (Cy Park HS)
41	 Ralph Walker	 CB	 5-9	 173	 FR-RS	 Zachary, La. (Zachary HS)
42	 Lane Blue	 DE	 6-1	 250	 FR-RS	 Chatham, La. (Neville HS)
43	 Matt Jayne	 LB	 5-8	 189	 SO-SQ	 Kenner, La. (John Curtis HS/McNeese)
44	 Slade Roy	 SNP	 6-2	 225	 SO-TR	 Charlotte, N.C. (South Mecklenburg HS/East Carolina)
45	 GiVanni Peterson	 TE	 6-5	 246	 FR-RS	 Highlands Ranch, Colo. (Valor Christian HS)
46	 Trey Finison	 PK	 5-10	 188	 GR-TR	 Tuscaloosa, Ala. (Hillcrest HS/Northwestern)
47	 Jake Davis	 SNP	 6-2	 205	 FR-HS	 Austin, Texas (Westwood HS)
47	 Aristotle Abraham II	 S	 5-10	 185	 FR-RS	 Mansfield, Texas (Lake Ridge HS)
48	 MJ Frazier	 TE	 6-5	 240	 GR-TR	 Cherry Hill, N.J. (Cherry Hill East HS/N. Carolina A&T)
48	 Sloan Wright	 LB	 6-1	 234	 SO-SQ	 Lafayette, La. (St. Thomas More HS)
49	 Jonathan Ferguson	 SNP	 6-2	 225	 FR-RS	 Sacramento, Calif. (Davis Senior HS)
50	 Emery Jones	 OL	 6-6	 335	 FR-HS	 Baton Rouge, La. (Catholic HS)
51	 Seth Marcione	 LB	 6-2	 205	 FR-HS	 St. Louis, Mo. (De Smet Jesuit HS)
52	 Tre’Mond Shorts	 OL	 6-5	 340	 SR-TR	 Hampton, Ga. (Lovejoy HS/East Tennessee State)
53	 Brian Balestra	 OL	 6-4	 310	 FR-TR	 New Orleans, La. (Jesuit HS/Georgetown)
55	 Kimo Makane’ole	 OL	 6-3	 300	 FR-RS	 Niceville, Fla. (Niceville HS) 
56	 Deshaun Richardson	 DT	 6-2	 289	 FR-HS	 Baton Rouge, La. (Springfield Prep)

Alphabetical RosterNumerical Roster
NO.	 NAME	 POS.
47	 Aristotle Abraham II	 S
19	 Jordan Allen	 S
53	 Brian Balestra	 OL
1	 Sevyn Banks	 CB
23	 Micah Baskerville	 LB
24	 Jarrick Bernard-Converse	 CB
64	 Joshua Billedeaux	 OL
42	 Lane Blue	 DE
67	 Bo Bordelon	 OL
7	 Kayshon Boutte	 WR
75	 Anthony Bradford	 OL
19	 Jay Bramblett	 P
3	 Greg Brooks Jr.	 S
36	 Dylan Brown	 CB
28	 Major Burns	 S
91	 Kells Bush	 DE
21	 Noah Cain	 RB
66	 Will Campbell	 OL
17	 Zavier Carter	 LB
26	 Greg Clayton Jr.	 WR
5	 Jayden Daniels	 QB
12	 Derrick Davis Jr.	 S
47	 Jake Davis	 SNP
72	 Garrett Dellinger	 OL
35	 Nick Demas	 RB
31	 Nathan Dibert	 PK
4	 John Emery Jr.	 RB
12	 Tavion Faulk	 QB
37	 Hunter Faust	 LB
49	 Jonathan Ferguson	 SNP
46	 Trey Finison	 PK
13	 Joe Foucha	 S
88	 Evan Francioni	 WR
70	 Miles Frazier	 OL
48	 MJ Frazier	 TE
31	 Everett Garard	 CB
22	 Armoni Goodwin	 RB
90	 Jacobian Guillory	 DT
16	 George Hamsley	 QB
4	 Todd Harris Jr.	 S
28	 Cowinn Helaire	 WR
95	 Tygee Hill	 DT
17	 Chris Hilton Jr.	 WR
14	 Walker Howard	 QB
24	 Landon Ibieta	 WR
43	 Matt Jayne	 LB
10	 Jaray Jenkins	 WR
50	 Emery Jones	 OL
6	 Mike Jones Jr.	 LB
35	 Sai’vion Jones	 DE
2	 Kyren Lacy	 WR
38	 Malachi Lane	 RB
14	 Matthew Langlois	 S
81	 Bryce Langston	 DT
83	 Gabe Leonards	 TE
55	 Kimo Makane’ole	 OL
94	 Princeton Malbrue	 DE
51	 Seth Marcione	 LB
77	 Marlon Martinez	 OL
82	 Jack Mashburn	 TE
39	 Ezekeal Mata	 PK
73	 Jack McDevitt	 OL
8	 Malik Nabers	 WR
84	 Noah Nash	 WR
33	 Javen Nicholas	 WR
23	 Corren Norman	 RB
13	 Garrett Nussmeier	 QB
19	 Matt O’Dowd
30	 Greg Penn III	 LB
40	 Harold Perkins	 LB
45	 GiVanni Peterson	 TE



2022 LSU Fighting Tigers
Alphabetical RosterNumerical Roster

NO. 	 NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 WT.	 CLASS-EXP	 HOMETOWN (HIGH SCHOOL/PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
58	 Jared Small	 LB	 5-10	 215	 SR+-2L	 Baton Rouge, La. (Catholic HS)
58	 Kardell Thomas	 OL	 6-3	 350	 JR-1L	 Baton Rouge, La. (Southern Lab HS)
63	 Lanson Smith	 OL	 6-0	 291	 FR-RS	 Houston, Texas (Clear Falls HS)
64	 Joshua Billedeaux	 OL	 6-2	 325	 FR-RS	 Lafayette, La. (St. Thomas More HS)
66	 Will Campbell	 OL	 6-6	 325	 FR-HS	 Monroe, La. (Neville HS)
67	 Bo Bordelon	 OL	 6-6	 292	 FR-HS	 Raceland, La. (Isidore Newman School)
68	 Fitzgerald West Jr.	 OL	 6-3	 322	 FR-HS	 Lafayette, La. (Lafayette Christian Academy)
69	 Charles Turner	 OL	 6-4	 295	 JR-2L	 Canton, Ohio (IMG Academy)
70	 Miles Frazier	 OL	 6-6	 323	 SO-TR	 Chery Hill, N.J. (Milford Academy/Florida International)
72	 Garrett Dellinger	 OL	 6-5	 320	 SO-1L	 Clarkston, Mich. (Clarkston HS)
73	 Jack McDevitt	 OL	 6-4	 257	 FR-HS	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. (St. Thomas Aquinas HS)
75	 Anthony Bradford	 OL	 6-5	 345	 JR-2L	 Muskegon, Mich. (Muskegon HS)
77	 Marlon Martinez	 OL	 6-4	 330	 JR-2L	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. (St. Thomas Aquinas HS)
81	 Bryce Langston	 DT	 6-3	 293	 FR-RS	 Ocala, Fla. (Vanguard HS)
82	 Jack Mashburn	 TE	 6-3	 237	 JR-2L	 Mandeville, La. (St. Paul’s HS)
83	 Gabe Leonards	 TE	 6-2	 226	 FR-RS	 Crowley, La. (Notre Dame HS)
84	 Noah Nash	 WR	 5-11	 182	 FR-RS	 Baton Rouge, La. (Catholic HS)
86	 Mason Taylor	 TE	 6-5	 245	 FR-HS	 Plantation, Fla. (St. Thomas Aquinas HS)
88	 Evan Francioni	 WR	 6-0	 201	 SR-2L	 River Ridge, La. (Rummel HS/New Orleans)
89	 Jack Rilling	 WR	 5-9	 180	 FR-RS	 Madison, Wisc. (St. Cloud HS)
90	 Jacobian Guillory	 DT	 6-2	 315	 SO-1L	 Alexandria, La. (Alexandria Senior HS)
91	 Kells Bush	 DE	 6-3	 305	 FR-HS	 New Orleans, La. (Edna Karr HS)
92	 Mekhi Wingo	 DL	 6-0	 295	 SO-TR	 St. Louis, Mo. (De Smet HS/Missouri)
93	 Quency Wiggins	 DE	 6-5	 275	 FR-HS	 Napoleonville, La. (Madison Prep Academy)
94	 Princeton Malbrue	 DE	 6-2	 220	 FR-TR	 Carencro, La. (Lafayette Christian/Northwestern St.)
95	 Tygee Hill	 DT	 6-3	 300	 FR-HS	 New Orleans, La. (Edna Karr HS)
98	 Wes Woodward	 DT	 6-1	 284	 FR-HS	 Baton Rouge, La. (Catholic HS)

NO.	 NAME	 POS.
34	 Damian Ramos	 PK
22	 Colby Richardson	 DB
56	 Deshaun Richardson	 DT
89	 Jack Rilling	 WR
44	 Slade Roy	 SNP
15	 Sage Ryan	 S
52	 Tre’Mond Shorts	 OL
58	 Jared Small	 LB
63	 Lanson Smith	 OL
0	 Maason Smith	 DT
86	 Mason Taylor	 TE
11	 Brian Thomas Jr.	 WR
58	 Kardell Thomas	 OL
38	 Peyton Todd	 P
32	 DeMario Tolan	 LB
69	 Charles Turner	 OL
41	 Ralph Walker	 CB
5	 Jay Ward	 S
33	 West Weeks	 LB
27	 Laterrance Welch	 CB
68	 Fitzgerald West Jr.	 OL
93	 Quency Wiggins	 DE
27	 Josh Williams	 RB
37	 RJ Willis	 WR
16	 Quad Wilson	 S
92	 Mekhi Wingo	 DL
98	 Wes Woodward	 DT
48	 Sloan Wright	 LB

NO. 	 NAME	 PRONUNCIATION
53	 Brian Balestra	 buh-lest-ruh
1	 Sevyn Banks	 like the number 7
24	 Jarrick Bernard-Converse	 jar-rick
64	 Joshua Billedeaux	 bill-uh-doe
7	 Kayshon Boutte	 Kay-shawn BOO-tee
17	 Zavier Carter	 zay-vyer
72	 Garrett Dellinger	 dell-in-ger
36	 Nick Demas	 Dee-mus
31	 Nathan Dibert	 die-bert
12	 Tavion Faulk	 tay-vee-ahn
25	 Kolbe Fields	 kole-bee
46	 Trey Finison	 fin-iss-un
13	 Joe Foucha	 foo-shay
88	 Evan Francioni	 Fran-chē-ō-nē
31	 Everett Garard	 guh-rard
90	 Jacobian Guillory	 Juh-cō-bē-an

NO. 	 NAME	 PRONUNCIATION
95	 Tygee Hill	 tie-gee
24	 Landon Ibieta	 eye-bee-et-uh
35	 Sai’vion Jones	 say-vee-ahn
2	 Kyren Lacy	 kie-ren
14	 Matthew Langlois	 lan-wah
55	 Kimo Makane’ole	 key-moe mack-uh-nay-oh-lay
94	 Princeton Malbrue	 mahl-brew
39	 Ezekeal Mata	 ee-zee-key-ul  mah-tuh
8	 Malik Nabers	 muh-leek nay-bers
13	 Garrett Nussmeier	 nuss-my-er
34	 Damian Ramos	 RAH-mōs
89	 Jack Rilling	 rye-ling
52	 Tre’Mond Shorts	 trey-mond
0	 Maason Smith	 may-sun
92	 Mekhi Wingo	 muh-kye

Pronunciation Guide




